## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peacock to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 349 by Senator Appel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>fourteen</u>" to "<u>sixteen</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, change "<u>Four</u>" to "<u>Six</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>Chamber,</u>" and before "<u>one</u>" delete "<u>and</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>Industry</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert the following:

## 9 ",one appointed by the Academic Division of the Cyber Innovation 10 Center, and one appointed by CenturyLink, Inc"